PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670832

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARK BROWN			07/03/2012	
ROBERT DOEBLER II			07/03/2012	
BRUCE IRVINE			07/03/2012	
TANYA FERGUSON			07/03/2012	
GARY BLACKBURN	J		07/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		CLAREMONT BIOSOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	1182 MONTE VISTA AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 11			
City:	UPLAND			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91786			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numi	ber	
Application Number		13336932		
	I			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(206)	682-6031		
Phone:	(206) 622-4900			
Email:		ferl@SeedIP.com		
Correspondence will		Mail when the email attempt is unsucce	essful.	
-		ID L. ENFIELD, PH.D. FIFTH AVENUE		
Correspondent Name				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		E 5400		
Correspondent Name	SUIT	E 5400 TTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	SUIT SEA			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUIT SEA	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. ENFIELD, PH.D.
Signature:	/David L. Enfield/
Date:	01/07/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page5.tif source=200184_402_ASSIGN#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	
Mark BROWN	258 South Morengo Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91101	. ,
Robert DOEBLER II	1616 North Laurel Avenue, Upland, CA 91784	;
Bruce IRVINE	412 Willowgrove Avenue, Glendora, CA 91741	;
Tanya FERGUSON	500-1/2 Mound Avenue #1, South Pasadena, CA 91030	; and
Gary BLACKBURN	261 North Lone Hill Avenue, Glendora, CA 91741	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled:

"COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR CAPTURE AND ELUTION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS VIA PARTICULATES,"

as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 23, 2011, and assigned Application No. 13/336,932; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/427,045, filed on December 23, 2010 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/444,607 filed February 18, 2011;

WHEREAS, Claremont BioSolutions LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of California having a place of business at 1182 Monte Vista Avenue, Suite 11, Upland, California 91786, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and

PATENT REEL: 031908 FRAME: 0341

all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3/2012 ark BROWI

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On July 3, 2012, before me, Lisa K. Thornton, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _

Mark BROWN

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Publ

(Notary Seal)



2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 031908 FRAME: 0342

allet

Robert DOEBL

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On July 3, 2012, before me, Lisa K. Thornton, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _____ Robert DOEBLER II

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Nelary

(Notary Seal)



3 of 6

7/3/2012 Date

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On July 3, 2012, before me, Lisa K. Thornton, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _____ Bruce IRVINE

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of J

(Notary Seal)

LISA K. THORNTON COMM. # 1947489 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 7, 2015

PATENT REEL: 031908 FRAME: 0344

Application No. 13/336,932

713/2012

Janya M Lerguson.

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On July 3, 2012, before me, Lisa K. Thornton Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _____

Tanya FERGUSON

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Motary

(Notary Seal)

LISA K. THORNTON COMM. # 1947489 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY Comm. Expires Sept. 7, 201

7/3/2012

Gary BLACKBURN

State of California

County of San Bernardino

On July 3, 2012, before me, Lisa K. Thornton, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _____

Gary BLACKBURN

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Motary

(Notary Seal)

LISA K. THORNTON COMM. # 1947489 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 7, 2015

/2206000 (200184.402)

PATENT REEL: 031908 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 01/07/2014